Scan QR Code
for more
information siemens.ca/powerdistribution
Selection & Application Guide
SEM3™ - Embedded
Micro Metering Module™
2
SEM3™ - Embedded Micro Metering Module™

issues  early to turn into preventive actions.
The SEM3 dashboard allows the data to be seen in multiple formats to make analytics
easier to visualize. Whether you are looking at load trends of total consumption for
multiple points the dashboards are a quick and easy tool to help visualize your electrical
system.
Controller Dimensions
14
Embedded Micro Metering Module™
Dimensions
Catalog Number Description
Variable Dimensions (inches)
A B C
SEM3RACK3 3 position rack 1.900 3.570 2.282
SEM3RACK6 6 position rack 3.670 5.340 4.050
SEM3RACK9 9 position rack 5.440 7.070 5.822
SEM3RACK15 15 position rack 8.980 10.610 9.362
SEM3RACK21 21 position rack 12.520 14.150 12.902
Catalog no.
SEM3CONTROLLER
Meter Rack
(3, 9, 15, 21)
A
B
CA
B
C
Embedded Micro Metering Module™
Dimensions
Current Transformer – Solid Core
Description Catalog Number
Dimensions inches [mm]
A B C D E F G
Solid Core CT 50:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT50
1.40
[35.56]
0.38
[9.65]
0.20
[5.08]
0.92
[23.37]
2.12
[53.85]
0.74
[18.80]
0.37
[9.40]
Solid Core CT 125:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT125
1.40
[35.56]
0.66
[16.76]
0.20
[5.08]
0.92
[23.37]
2.16
[54.86]
0.74
[18.80]
0.37
[9.40]
Solid Core CT 250:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT250
1.90
[48.26]
0.93
[23.62]
0.20
[5.08]
0.92
[23.37]
2.75
[69.85]
0.78
[19.81]
0.39
[9.91]
Solid Core CT 400:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT400
2.62
[66.55]
1.60
[40.64]
0.20
[5.08]
0.92
[23.37]
3.62
[91.95]
0.78
[19.81]
0.39
[9.91]
Solid Core CT 600:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT600
3.74
[95.00]
2.30
[58.42]
0.24
[6.10]
0.92
[23.37]
4.66
[118.36]
0.78
[19.81]
0.39
[9.91]
Solid Core CT 800:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT800
4.05
[102.87]
2.60
[66.04]
0.24
[6.10]
0.92
[23.37]
5.05
[128.27]
0.98
[24.89]
0.49
[12.45]
Solid Core CT 1200:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT1200
4.56
[115.82]
2.80
[71.12]

The SEM3 can be factory installed in type P2 and S5 Siemens panel
boards and SMP, FC1 and FC2 Siemens switchboards.
Ordering Information
Controller Catalog Number
Main Controller US2:SEM3CONTROLLER
Meter Modules
Meter - Standard Accuracy 1% with Pulse Output US2:SEM3PLAMETER
Meter - High Accuracy 0.2% with Pulse Output US2:SEM3PHAMETER
Meter Racks
Meter Rack 3 Position US2:SEM3RACK3
Meter Rack 6 Position US2:SEM3RACK6
Meter Rack 9 Position US2:SEM3RACK9
Meter Rack 15 Position US2:SEM3RACK15
Meter Rack 21 Position US2:SEM3RACK21
Cables a
Controller to Rack Cable - 6 Inch US2:SEM3CAB6INCH
Controller to Rack Cable - 12 Inch US2:SEM3CAB12INCH
Controller to Rack Cable - 24 Inch US2:SEM3CAB24INCH
Controller to Rack Cable - 36 Inch US2:SEM3CAB36INCH
Controller to Rack Cable - 5 Foot US2:SEM3CAB5FT
Controller to Rack Cable - 10 Foot   US2:SEM3CAB10FT
Controller to Rack Cable - 20 Foot US2:SEM3CAB20FT
Solid Core CT’s
Solid Core CT 50:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT50
Solid Core CT 125:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT125
Solid Core CT 250:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT250
Solid Core CT 400:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT400
Solid Core CT 600:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT600
Solid Core CT 800:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT800
Solid Core CT 1200:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT1200
Solid Core CT 1600:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT1600
Solid Core CT 2000:0.1 US2:SEM3SCCT2000
Split Core CT’s
Split Core CT 50:0.1 7KT1280-5MA00
Split Core CT 125:0.1 7KT1280-5MA01
Split Core CT 250:0.1 7KT1280-5MA02